EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

Provider offers the same privacy protections fo	und in this DPA between it and CHAMPLAIN VALLEY SCHOO	
DISTRICT ("Originating LEA") which is dated $\frac{1/20}{2}$	0/2022, to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") wh	
accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("Gen	neral Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer sha	
extend only to privacy protections, and Provider	's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other term	
such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider a		
the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change th	ne data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit th	
unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provide	er may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a materi	
change in the applicable privacy statutes; (2) a ma	terial change in the services and products listed in the originatin	
Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the da	ate of Provider's signature to this Form.	
Subscribing LEAs should send the signed Exhibit "	'E" to Provider at the following email address:	
vendorforms@nearpod.com		
	_	
NEARPOD INC		
Jose Carrera	1/20/2022	
BY: 3388AEGBEDFE484	Date:	
3000 600000	Chief Evecutive Officer	
Printed Name: Jose Carrera	Title/Position:	
a c localitorisa		
2. Subscribing LEA	and the second section of the section o	
	Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the	
	EA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same term	
of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the	the CHAMPLAIN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT and the Provide	
·	${ m SLL}_{ m A}$ must deliver notice of acceptance to provide	
PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **		
Subscribing LEA: (School District Name):		
Pur Doon Emmorron	Data: 2022 44 04	

By: <u>Dean Emmerson</u> Date: <u>2023-11-01</u>

Printed Name: <u>Dean Emmerson</u> Title: <u>Technology Director</u>

Title: Technology Director

Address: 34 Wing Farm Parkway, Bath, ME 04530

Phone: <u>207-443-8253</u>

Email: demmerson@rsu1.org